St. Louis Park Police Department
3015 Raleigh Ave. S.
St. Louis Park, MN 55416

PoL Ot Phone: (952) 924-2600
Weekly Arrest Report Table Printed on November 18, 2024
Arrestee DOB Address Statutes/Charges Arrest Date Case Number
SONPON, QUEEN AJA 10/11/93 HOMELESS 588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - 11/11/24 SL24006694

Constructive - disobedience of lawful
judgment, order, or process of court

FREDERICKSEN, JAMES 11/17/59 4820 PARK COMMONS 609.2242.1(2) - Domestic 11/11/24 SL24006695
DR UNIT 138, ST LOUIS Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally
PARK, MN 55416 Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict Bodily Harm on

Another; 609.2242.1(1) - Domestic
Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to
Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or

Death
CONDO CONGACHA, 05/20/94 626 23RD AVE N, 609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer 11/11/24 SL24006710
JAIME MINNEAPOLIS, MN Movable Prop-No Consent
55411
LEWIS, JAMES 03/18/70 1010 CURRIE, 624.713.1(10)(i) - Possess Ammo/Any 11/12/24 SL24006722

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403 Firearm - Previous Felony Conviction;
588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court -
Constructive - disobedience of lawful
judgment, order, or process of court;
152.025.2(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree -
Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small
Amount Marijuana

MCGRATH, JOSEPH 04/30/99 924 RICE ST, ST PAUL, 609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property 11/12/24 SL24006725
MN 55108

ROBINSON, LYLE 09/06/78 1361 CONWAY ST UNIT 588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - 11/12/24 SL24006749
14, SAINT PAUL, MN Constructive - disobedience of lawful
55106 judgment, order, or process of court

JACOBSON, WESTLEY 12/11/88 3339 BROWNLOW AVE, 609.2242.1(2) - Domestic 11/13/24 SL24006756
ST LOUIS PARK, MN Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally
55426 Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict Bodily Harm on

Another; 609.222.1 - Assault-2nd
Degree-Dangerous Weapon

QUAM, TARA 10/02/80 9038 GOLDEN VALLEY 169A.20.1(5) - Traffic - DWI - Operate 11/13/24 SL24006759
RD, GOLDEN VALLEY, Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.08
MN 55427 Within 2 Hours; 169A.26.1(a) - Traffic - DWI

- Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; 1
Aggravating Factor
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Arrestee

VAN LANNEN, TYLER

ABDULMALIK, KARIMA

GARDNER, TAMIKA

DARDIS, DEREK

HNE, HANNAH

SIMS, AAMAYA

PAYTON, XAVIER

GAINES, ALNESHA

BONACCI, JAMES

LARSON, MITCHELL

DOB

04/19/95

10/19/89

11/13/88

02/02/83

05/31/04

11/26/04

07/09/94

08/27/92

12/04/61

06/08/97

Total Records: 18

Address

301 SHELARD PKWY
UNIT 325, ST LOUIS
PARK, MN 55426

2750 LOUISIANA AVE
UNIT 3, ST LOUIS PARK,
MN 55426

1415 16TH AVE N,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55411

2912 FREMONT AVE N
UNIT 202, MINNEAPOLIS,
MN 55411

7307 4TH ST SE UNIT
612, MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55414

3050 INGLEWOOD AVE S
UNIT 5, ST LOUIS PARK,
MN 55416

3405 BOONE AVE S, ST
LOUIS PARK, MN 55426

7936 KYLE AVE N,
BLAINE, MN 55443

6211 HAMILTON ST UNIT
8, ST LOUIS PARK, MN
55416

95 10TH ST S UNIT 611,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55403

Statutes/Charges Arrest Date

609.595.1(4) - Damage to Property - 1st
Degree - Value Reduced Over $1000

11/14/24

169A.20.1(5) - Traffic - DWI - Operate 11/15/24
Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.08

Within 2 Hours; 169.14.2(a)(1) - Traffic -

Speeding - Exceed Limit of 30 mph - Urban

District; 171.20.2(a) - Drivers' Licenses -

Operate Motor Vehicle after License
Suspension/Revocation/Cancellation;

169A.27.1 - DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving

While Impaired; Described

588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court -
Constructive - disobedience of lawful
judgment, order, or process of court

588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court -
Constructive - disobedience of lawful
judgment, order, or process of court

588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court -
Constructive - disobedience of lawful
judgment, order, or process of court

11/15/24

11/16/24

11/17/24

624.714.1a - Carry/Possess Pistol w/out
Permit - Public Place - Gross Misdemeanor;
Second or Subsequent - Felony; 609.53.1 -
Receiving Stolen Property

609.50.1(2) - Obstruct Legal
Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

609.50.1(2) - Obstruct Legal
Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer;
609.2231.1(c)(2) - Assault - 4th Degree -
Peace Officer - Throws/transfers bodily
fluids or feces at or onto officer

11/17/24

11/17/24

11/17/24

609.59 - Possession of Burglary or Theft 11/17/24
Tools; 609.52.2(a)(1) -
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No

Consent

609.2242.1(1) - Domestic
Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to
Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or
Death; 609.487.6 - Fleeing a Peace Officer
By a Means Other Than a Motor Vehicle

11/17/24

Case Number

SL24006770

SL24006791

SL24006806

SL24006822

SL24006829

SL24006829

SL24006830

SL24006830

SL24006841

SL24006845
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