

St. Louis Park Police Department 3015 Raleigh Ave. S. St. Louis Park, MN 55416

Phone: (952) 924-2600



Weekly Arrest Report Table

Printed on November 18, 2024

Arrestee	DOB	Address	Statutes/Charges	Arrest Date	Case Number
SONPON, QUEEN AJA	10/11/93	HOMELESS	588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - Constructive - disobedience of lawful judgment, order, or process of court	11/11/24	SL24006694
FREDERICKSEN, JAMES	11/17/59	4820 PARK COMMONS DR UNIT 138, ST LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	609.2242.1(2) - Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict Bodily Harm on Another; 609.2242.1(1) - Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death	11/11/24	SL24006695
CONDO CONGACHA, JAIME	05/20/94	626 23RD AVE N, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55411	609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent	11/11/24	SL24006710
LEWIS, JAMES	03/18/70	1010 CURRIE, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403	624.713.1(10)(i) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Previous Felony Conviction; 588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - Constructive - disobedience of lawful judgment, order, or process of court; 152.025.2(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Marijuana	11/12/24	SL24006722
MCGRATH, JOSEPH	04/30/99	924 RICE ST, ST PAUL, MN 55108	609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property	11/12/24	SL24006725
ROBINSON, LYLE	09/06/78	1361 CONWAY ST UNIT 14, SAINT PAUL, MN 55106	588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - Constructive - disobedience of lawful judgment, order, or process of court	11/12/24	SL24006749
JACOBSON, WESTLEY	12/11/88	3339 BROWNLOW AVE, ST LOUIS PARK, MN 55426	609.2242.1(2) - Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict Bodily Harm on Another; 609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon	11/13/24	SL24006756
QUAM, TARA	10/02/80	9038 GOLDEN VALLEY RD, GOLDEN VALLEY, MN 55427	169A.20.1(5) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.08 Within 2 Hours; 169A.26.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; 1 Aggravating Factor	11/13/24	SL24006759

Arrestee	DOB	Address	Statutes/Charges	Arrest Date	Case Number
VAN LANNEN, TYLER	04/19/95	301 SHELARD PKWY UNIT 325, ST LOUIS PARK, MN 55426	609.595.1(4) - Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduced Over \$1000	11/14/24	SL24006770
ABDULMALIK, KARIMA	10/19/89	2750 LOUISIANA AVE UNIT 3, ST LOUIS PARK, MN 55426	169A.20.1(5) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.08 Within 2 Hours; 169.14.2(a)(1) - Traffic - Speeding - Exceed Limit of 30 mph - Urban District; 171.20.2(a) - Drivers' Licenses - Operate Motor Vehicle after License Suspension/Revocation/Cancellation; 169A.27.1 - DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired; Described	11/15/24	SL24006791
GARDNER, TAMIKA	11/13/88	1415 16TH AVE N, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55411	588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - Constructive - disobedience of lawful judgment, order, or process of court	11/15/24	SL24006806
DARDIS, DEREK	02/02/83	2912 FREMONT AVE N UNIT 202, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55411	588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - Constructive - disobedience of lawful judgment, order, or process of court	11/16/24	SL24006822
HNE, HANNAH	05/31/04	7307 4TH ST SE UNIT 612, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55414	588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - Constructive - disobedience of lawful judgment, order, or process of court	11/17/24	SL24006829
SIMS, A'MAYA	11/26/04	3050 INGLEWOOD AVE S UNIT 5, ST LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	624.714.1a - Carry/Possess Pistol w/out Permit - Public Place - Gross Misdemeanor; Second or Subsequent - Felony; 609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property	11/17/24	SL24006829
PAYTON, XAVIER	07/09/94	3405 BOONE AVE S, ST LOUIS PARK, MN 55426	609.50.1(2) - Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer	11/17/24	SL24006830
GAINES, ALNESHA	08/27/92	7936 KYLE AVE N, BLAINE, MN 55443	609.50.1(2) - Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer; 609.2231.1(c)(2) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Throws/transfers bodily fluids or feces at or onto officer	11/17/24	SL24006830
BONACCI, JAMES	12/04/61	6211 HAMILTON ST UNIT 8, ST LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	609.59 - Possession of Burglary or Theft Tools; 609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent	11/17/24	SL24006841
LARSON, MITCHELL	06/08/97	95 10TH ST S UNIT 611, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403	609.2242.1(1) - Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death; 609.487.6 - Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than a Motor Vehicle	11/17/24	SL24006845

Total Records: 18